MLG-00073B
Revised 09-02
Catalog Section 78
(00-02-0430)J1939 MurphyLinkTM System Analog Gages
FWMurphy
Description
The MurphyLinkTM gages are a series of instruments designed to display infor-
mation transmitted by the Murphy Display and Diagnostic Module (MDDM)

Option -C
MLA35 Series DimensionsMLA20 Series Dimensions
How to Order (Requires an MDDM for read-out)
To order MurphyLinkTM gage use the part number designation diagram below.
Connector
A = Amp Mini Universal
(not available for MLAA20)
B = DeutschTM (MLAA20 only)
C = Metri-PackTM (MLAA20 only)
Model
MLA = MurphyLinkTM gage
MLAA = Audible Alarm
Size
20 = 2 in. (51 mm) dia. gage
35 = 3-3/8 in. (86 mm) dia. gage
(tachometer or speedometer only)
Gage Function (excludes MLAA20)
-A = Engine Oil Pressure
-B = Coolant Temperature
-C = Voltmeter
-D = Percent Load @Current RPM
-E = Transmission Oil Pressure
-F = Transmission Oil Temperature
-T = Tachometer
-S = Speedometer
Gage Range (excludes MLAA20)
-100 = 100 psi/700 kPa
-250 = 250°F (150°C)
-12 = 12 VDC
-24 = 24 VDC
-100 = % Load @Current RPM
-400 = 400 psi/28 Bar
-3000 = RPM (250° Sweep)
-85 = MPH (250° Sweep)
Bezel Type
Blank = A-20 Type
A = A-20 Type Black
B = SAE Type Low Profile
MLA 20 – A – 100 – A –C
MLVC2412 =
Voltage Regulator
for 24 VDC systems.